Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended Greater 

New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in an amount 
not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of employing 
Bath Attendants, etc., to operate the summer free floating baths. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 15, i906. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, May 29, 5906, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Char-

[...]

for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of 
New York, for which requisition No. 7, four-track section No. 3, of date May 14, 
1906, is made by Rapid Transit Subway Construction Company, the contractor, has 
been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value 
of forty-one thousand, one hundred and fifty-nine dollars and sixty cents ($41,159.60); 
that such value has been asce,rtained relatively to the contract value of the whole 
work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

contracts dated July 2I, 1902, and June 9, I905, for the construction .ind operation of 
the Brooklyn-Manhattan Rapid Transit Railroad, additional work in four-tracking in 
Fulton street, Flatbush avenue, etc., in the Borough of Brooklyn, to the 3oth day of 
April, 1906, amounting to the sum of forty-one thousand one hundred and fifty-nine 
dollars and sixty cents ($41,159.6o) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that such extra work done 
and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the said contracts; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract